ANNUAL REPORT

OF THE

FINANCE COMMITTEE

il ot
s

GENERAL JOSEFH WARREN
1741 - 1775

TOWN OF

WARREN
MASSACHUSETTS

FISCAL YEAR
2016



On the cover: General Dr. Joseph Warren, forn in Roxbury Massachusetts, Jure 11, 1741; played a part in the
earily days of the American Revolution; served as president of the Massachusetts Provincial Council; participated
in the Battle of Lexington and Concord, £nswon as the inifial engagement of the American Revolutionary War;
served as a private soldier and was killed in combat af the Battle of Bunker Hill, June 17, 1775, Our fown was renamed
after General Dr. Joseph Warren, previously nown as Western in 1834,

The cover art is inspired by a portrait of Warren attributed ta John Singleton Copley 1738 - 1815,
an English/dmerican artist know for bis portraiture of coloriad New England gentry. The porfraif now hamgs
in the national gallery.



RESERVE ACCOUNT TRANSFERS
Tha Ainanca Commitias approved tha following tranciers from the Esserve Accourt

Apel 13,2014 to the present

15 - 01 Transfer to cound] oh aging - 53,500

15 - 02 Transter to Selectrnen Assistant - $052

15 - 03 Tranfer Fire Department ALS - 52,000
15 - 04 Transfer to Legal Expense - 56,038

TOWN MEETING RESULTS
MAY 13,2014
Spacial towm reeting results apply to FY 2014

AATICLE 1 Thansfer froi Free Cash to Fre Degst Hydrant Rental “A" 51,750 Hydrank Assessenent Fae
ARTICIE 2 TwaneRer from Frise Cash to A Chief Selary 52,200 Cantrect Renismal Sharifall
ARTICLE 3  Transfer from Free Cash to Selectmen's Assistant $700 Shortfall
AATKCLE 4  Twanster from Frea Cash to Legal Expense $6,000 Shortfal
ARTCLE 5 Trmnsher from Free Cash to Snow and ks Acoount, 524,343,720
ARTICLE 6  Transfer from Free Cach to Board of Registrars $300 Previous Year Stipencd
AAMCIE 7 Transter inom Free Cash to Post Spevial Town Meeting 5800 Advertsing
ANNUAL MEETING RESULTS
Appllas to FY 2015

The following appropriatdons were made at the annual town meeting
AATKLE 3 Dmnlbus Budget £7.851,903.00 Ralse & Appraprixte
ARTICIE 4  Lamuifill Buckget §113,000.00 Appropriuin
ARTKCLE 5 New Ambulance $170.000.00 Borrow
ARTICLE 6  Sewer Operations Budget $457.503 00 Appropriame
ARTKILE 7  Sewsar Capital hmpravalrsant Accalint %150,000.00 Appropdate
AATICLE & Higtrway New Pick-Up Truck $43.00.50 Transfer/Free Cash
ARTICLE 9 Highway Department

Vehlde Impravement 415,000.00 Transfer
AATICLE 15  Poloe Computer Ivgrovernent 5148800 Transfer
AATICLE 17  Puthfinder RVTHS New Roof femtimete]  $120589 District Barrgaing

Aszarernent

ARTICLE 20  Towm Sports Program 5250000 Rakse & Apprapriate




ARTK1E 1
ARTICLE 2

ARTICLE 1
ARTICLE 4
ARTICLE 5
ARTICLE B
ARTICLE 7
ARTKCLE B

ARTICLE 1

ARTICLE 4

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
November 12,2014

Traradn from Frae Cash to WCES Play Sturctume

Transfier from Avallable Funds/Free Cash ta
Shepard Bullding ImprovementsMNew Chalrs

Transfer frarn Free Cash to 2 Pollce Crulsers

Transfer frarn Free Cash to Shepard Bullding Technology Upgrade
Transfer frorn Free Cash to Highway Vehide Malntenance
Transfer from Free Cash to Highway Yehide Malntenance
Transfier frarn Free Cash to Ralse 20 Chapel Street

Traredfer from Free Cash/Stalllention Speclal Use Equipment
Account bo Are Dept Mew Ambulance

Recluce FY 2015 QRSD Assesment due o refund
FY 2014 Reglonal Schoal Trnsportation Allocation

Negciinte T Agresment with WA MA Soler LLC at 87 Spring Sirest

Negotiate Tax Agresment with W MA Solar LLC at 70 Wane Road
Transfer from Free Cash to Maturing Debt & Interest Account

Trarsfar from Sewer Entarprise Capital Improwement Accaunt
to Warmen Wastewater Trestment Plant NPDES permit

Truraden it Senande' Etstibrpariion Fursd Rerbadresd Earnirigpe Accourd
to offset sewver user fees

Transfer frarmn Free Cash to offset the tax rate

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
Feboruary 19, 2115

Negotinte Tax Agresment with Borrego Sclar Systems xt
South Street Landfil

Transfer acditonal funds from Free Cash for the purpose of
razryg 20 Chagle Street

580,000

$30,000

$1,400
$30,000

$170.000

$16,500
$16,500

$135000

$53,100
$100,000

¥16,500

$13,000




ACTUAL ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET
DEPARTMENT BUDGET BUDGET BUDSET REULEST
F3 FY 2014 Fr 2ng FYal1a
MODERATOR 500 S 500 500
SE1 ECTMEN SALARY 15,000 16,000 15,000 15,000
SELECTMAN EXPENSE 8,000 8,000 7,000 7.000
SELECTMAN SECRETARY n ] 0 0
ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR £,000 6,000 5,000 &,000
ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR EXP 300 200 200 200
ALT. BLECTRICAL NSPECTOR k] ) 300 00
SHEPARD BLDG. SAL 10431 10,500 11,004 11,182
SHEFARD BLDE EXPENSE 40,000 40,000 44,778 47670
TOWN REPORT 2.200 2200 2.200 2.500
PUB I8H SRECIAl TOWN MEETING 780 780 780 a0
ANMAL CONTROL OFFICER SALARY 8,000 8,000 B,00C 8,000
ALT. ANMAL CONRTROL OFFICER 400 400 400 400
ANMAL CONTROL OFFIGER EXPENSE 2,000 2,000 1,000 1,000
MEMORIAL DAY 1,800 1,800 1,800 2,000
PARKING CLERK SALARY oTS &7T5 578 575
PARKING C1LEFRK EXPENSE 100 100 100 100
SERVICE BUREAL 100 100 100 100
X {0,558 0T jo1.899
BENEFITS

COLUNTY RETIREMENT ASSESS 222 204 220,806 226,788 206,452
MEDICARE 25,500 20,000 27,800 28,000
MEDHCAL INSURANCE 397.508 271340 300,096 304,184
DENTAL INSLIRANCE 13,567 14,110 13,030 14,750
RETIREE MED IN3 48,430 51,082 51,911 BO, 256
LIFE INSURANCE 1,800 1.900 1,600 1,800
LNEMPLOYMENT INSLRANCE 6,000 £,000 6,000 £.000
DEBT RETIREMENT 209,070 238,010 288,210 234,050
DEBT BETTERMENTS 47.082 47.082 47.002 47.082
INTEREST 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
BETTERMENT TRLSET 21,956 18,158 18,914 13470
H.T44 FERA 1801813 2 1006EM

SE1 ECTMAN B
ADMINISTRATIVE BECRETARY 0 24,000 84,000 54,000
BELECTMENN ANSISTANT 32810 3.500 4,885 9.187
ADMINISTRATIVE SECY EXP. 500 500 50 B30
230 H00 - B 3097

SELECTMAN ¢
LAW DERT. EXPENSE 20,000 18.000 25,000 35,000
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
RENT CONTROL BOARD 150 180 150 150
BQARD CF APPEAL § 1,500 1,000 1,000 1,000
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMM 100 100 100 100
HISTORIGAL COMMIBSICN 500 500 500 500
CULTURAL GOUNGIL 2428 2,428 243 2429
STREET LIGHTING 42,000 44310 48,768 563,018
HYDRAMT RENTAL PREC A 2,726 32725 34,485 34,425
HYDIRANT RENTAL PREL. B 11.750 11.750 1238 1239
RECIONAL PLANNING 1,238 1,280 1,300 1,833
INSURANCE LIABILITY B.500 28,000 B5,000 B5,000
INSLIRANCE WORKMENS COMP 18,000 18 000 16,000 168,000
Fal ¥.0 0 FilE =] o N1 R4 40
SELECTMAN TOTAL 1340000 1211.98T 1360000 1400504




FINANCE COMM
FIN COM EXFEMNSE
RESERWVE ACCOUNT

TOWN ACCOUNTANT

TOWM ACCOUNTANT SALARY
PROCUREMEMNT STIPEND
CERTIFICATION

TOWM ACCOUNTANT EXPENSE
MUMICIPAL AUDIT
PROCUREMEMNT

ASSESSORS
ASSESSORS SALARIES
REVALUATION EXPEMSE
PRIM ASSESS0RS CLERK
ASSESSORS EXPEMSE
MAPPING

ASSISTANT ASSESSOR

TREASURER

TREASURER'S SALARY
TREASURERS STIPEND
TREASURER'S CLERK SALARY
TREASURER'S EXPENSE

TAX TAKING PROPERTY

BAMK CHARGES

TAX COLLECTOR

COLL OF TAXES SALARY
COLLECTOR STIPEMD

COLL OF TAXES EXPEMSE
CLERICAL SALARY

ADV. TAX TAKING AND TAX SALE

TOWMN CLERK

TOWHM CLERK SALARY + fees
TOWM CLERE STIPEMD
CLERICAL SALARY

TOWM CLERE EXPEMSE
ADVERTISE NEW BY-LAWS
REGISTRARS FOR LISTING
ELECTIOMS AND REGISTRATIONS
MASS GEN LAWBOOKS

PLANNING BOARD
PLANMING BOARD EXPENSE
PLAMMING BOARD CLERICAL

1,000 1,000 1.000 1.000
40000 40 000 40,000 40,000
41,000 41,000 41,000 41,000
38,397 20,519 37,510 38,845
o o 1,000 1,000
0 0 1.000 1.000
3,275 2775 2,775 2,775
24,400 24,400 24,400 24,400
1400 700 700 700
S7.472 S1.334 §7.394 8320
B.000 0,000 9,000 0.000
500 S00 15,000 600
20,734 21319 21,734 22,380
8,010 8,010 £,010 8,010
3.800 3,800 5,600 5.600
30,740 40,400 40,907 41,803
81,793 83,029 100,251 87,292
42,782 42,782 42782 42,782
1,000 1,000 1.000 1,000
5.545 5,62 5,508 B.137
7.800 7,800 7,800 7.900
5.800 16,300 12,000 12.000
2,000 1,500 1,500 1,500
65007 15124 T0.970 11299
28412 28412 26,412 28,412
1,000 1,000 o o
13,400 13,800 15,200 15.200
B.242 0,800 9,800 B.773
1700 2 200 2 200 2 200
51 754 53412 53 712 53 585
34,818 34,818 34,818 34,818
1,000 1,000 1.000 1.000
10,882 10,892 10,882 11.137
3.730 3,730 2,730 2,730
50 50 50 50
3.542 3,542 3,542 4,542
19,050 10,050 19,050 10.050
1,050 1,050 1,050 1,060
74133 74133 74133 74378
1,748 1.748 1.748 1,748
5.700 9.700 10,095
B 448 11,448 11,545 11,843




CONNERYATION COMM

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 1468 1,488 1.468 2,000
CONSERVATION COMM CLERICAL £.161 547D 8479 SE16
i T30 Fi ] M3
BUILDING INSPECTOR
BULDING INEPECTOR EXPENSE 1,238 1,238 1293 1,238
BULDING INSPECTOR CLERICAL 7480 10,880 10,950 11,586
BULDING INBPECTOR SALARY 12000 2000 {apad  {ppo0
AT 24.004 SL158 SAEM
TOWN PLANNER
TOWN PLANNER LN a0 39,090 LY
TOWN PLANNER EXP. 1.00C 500 00 6OC
M0 M43 AN M43
FORESTER
FORESTER £,000 £,000 6,000 &.000
FORESTRY EXPENSE 27,500 15,000 15,000 15,000
PESTICIDES 50 500 30 S0
B4.080 21500 Fal ] 21560
YETERAN AGENT
VETERAN ABENT 3,500 3,300 3,300 3,500
VETERAN SERVICES B0.27% 1,800 B1,800 100,006
VETERAN SERVICES ADMI 5OG 500 500 [
54,078 EA=t ) yiE i) Jod. 10
TOWN HALL
TOWN HALL EXPENSE 25,200 26,200 25,200 o
TOWN HALL REPAIR 3,000 3,000 3,000 o
TOWHN HALL JANITOR A =185 CAF 1
r X.r 14 L85 .28 g
TOTAL QENERAL GOVERMMENT 1,028,025 1,824, b8 1,520,832 287,78
POLICE DEFARTMENT
POLICE CHIEF M.30 BALE74
POLICE SALARIES 627,568 Bdad22 445 B0 298,858
SUPPLIMENTAL SALARIES 180,508
POLICE GLERK 18.367 20,054
POLIGE EXPENGE B4.750 80,260 B5,750 B5. 750
POLICE CLOTHING 9,850 2,350 9,350 9,026
POLKSE SCHOOL a.000 8.000 12,651 20,243
FIREARMS REGISTRATION 500 500 500 500
.19 [ ¥, ¥.7 7] ddToRF == SSEM
COMMUNICATION SERVICES
COMMUNICATIONS SALARIES 04,536
COMMUNICATIONS BUPPLIMENTAL 147 400 150,442 163,542 D5.041
COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE G400 8400 £.400 G400
153000 158 DaZ 168543 - ¥rid
POLICE BARLDING
POLICE MAINTENANCE AND UTLITIES ¢ o o 21,800
POLICE BUILDING REPAIR o (] 0 3,000
POLKCE JANITOR L i 0 38
g ] | HE
POLICE DESARTMENT TOTAL TN a4 Wirie  SSLARY
5



FIRE DEFARTMENT

FIRE DEPARTHMENT BALARY
FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPEMGE
VEHICLE MAINEXPENSE
TRAINING

PERS PROTECTION EGLAP
HEALTH /WELLNESS
AMBLULANCE EXPEMNSE
AMBULANCE PAYROLL

FIRE CHIEFEMT SALARY
FF/EMT AND PARAMEDIC SALARY
OVERTIME FFEMT PARAMED
EMT STIPEND

TRAINING EMT

BLLING AND REPORTING
ADVANCET LIFE BLUPPORT

HHEEHWAY DEPT

HIGHWAY EXPENEE

BMNOW AND ICE

DVERTIME, GNDW AND ICE
HIGHWAY SURVEYORSBUPT SALARY
BALARY ACUCGUNT

HIGHWAY SECRETARY S5Al ARY

CENETARY

CEMETERY GENERAL GARE EXPENSE
CEMETERY RGADE AMD FEMNCES
CEMETERY COMMIS2IONERS

BOARD OF HEMLTH

HEALTH BOARD SALARY

HEML TH BOARD SFCRETARY SALARY
HEALTH BOARD EXPEMN3SE

HEALTH AGENT VIBITING NURBE
ANRMA INGPECTOR

APFOINTED HEALTH ADENT
VACCINES

NEW LINE FOR COMMNG POND TEST
RAEIES CONTROL

43,500 43,300 43,300 43,300
47,000 94000 3000 30.000
15,000 18,000 16,000 18,000
3,000 6,000 5,000 8,000
5,000 5.000 5.000 5000
4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000
21,5600 22,000 22,000 22,000
45,000 40000 401000 40.000
53,800 50,000 63,630 B4,551
1,042 92,354 92,000 DE,058
7.500 7.500 7.500 10.000
17,400 17400 17,400 17,400
2,000 8,000 9,000 8,000
19.000 13.500 13,500 12,500
— iR 12000 12,000 16,000
MIT.D43 Err L) I IS0
47,181 50,000 50,000 50,000
110.000 110.000 110.000 110.000
24,560 24,580 24,580 24,560
50,526 50,365 0,386 50,355
144,555 148,800 148,000 162,642
n 5100 500 8.2
3,000 3,000 2,500 2,500
30,526 30,000 30,000 30,000
20.000 20000 20.000 20.000
20,000 14,000 14,000 20,000
2,000 1,500 1,000 1,000
2500 1.500 1000 1.000
1,200

S S — 1200
AB4.17 404,349 AITATE 40740
24.073 24173 29,343 20343
1400 800 BOD BOC
L0 Lpg0 1.000 L0
24T 2ATH FLTZH] 2Ep4Y
229 2250 22% 2.2
19,900 19.900 18,700 17,540
2750 2750 2,750 2750
BOg 200 830 00
1,500 1,500 1.500 900
4,000 2,000 4,000 &100
500 500 500 500
AOD £00 BOO RO
1 20 0 113
35000 000 FLT ] 3,540




COUNEIL DN AGING

COUNCIL ON AGING SALARY 29.108 2,121 2045 2750
COUNCIL ON AGING EXPENSE 18, 184 18,184 17,184 17,184
MAINTENANCE T.143 5,028 8,028 8420
LUNCH SOORIHNATOR 19.053 10.920 19,620 21.051
COA PT GENERAL HELPER B&7T 8,238 8238 7.998
SENIOR VAN AND TRANSRORTATION 1,000 1,000 1,000 2,000
ELCERBUS SUBBIDY 1.814 1.4 1.814 1.014
TRI VALL EY SERVICES 02 22 822 922
0.5 F - ELGG A
WARREN LIBRARY
WARREN LIBRARY 78,371 78,371 78,571 78,371
W WARREN LBRARY 78371 T Fi ¥t i % ral
108743 1872 108 743 108743
FARICH
PARK €1 FRK 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
PARK EXPENSE 27,000 21210 27210 27210
GOMINS POND 13,000 13,700 13,700 13,700
SUMMER RECREATION 2500 2,500 2500 2500
HOLIDAYS 0 a2 g D
AT 800 LT al] 47910 470
TOTAL TOWN DEPARTMENTS 1,540,874 1,043,715 1,087,055 2,08 844
SCHOOL
DEBT EXSLUSION ELEM SCHOOL 4735 32.795 93.629 32873
DEBT WCES REPAIRS E2.900 88,189 06,226 84,565
DEBT EXCLUSION QRHE 2,115 93,174 (I 20,743
PATHFINDER ABSEBSENT 406,532 450,506 13212 A12021
QRHE DISTRICT 2.047.089 3,005,749 3,1R5A5T A.011,5M
SCHOOLDEFARTMENT TOTAL ___ LEM07  3S60043%  37e0R1) JBXLoWY
GRAND TOTAL BUDGETS T AT TR 25 703,905 TS

Note: The Council on Aging budget outline was regrettably not included in the Finance Committee's
printed copy of the FY2016 budget. However, it is impertant to inform the voter that the Council on Aging
budget is reflected in the Grand Total Budget that appears on page 7. A new page 7 (which appears
above) was produced and added to the Finance Committee budget that appears on the Warren Town
Website and a copy of this page will be distributed at the annual town meeting.




TOWN OF WARREN
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORLEITEL o=
To slthar of t constabies in the Town of Warren In tha Courty of Worcastan

EREETING:

In tva nama of tha Commomamalith of Messechusstts, you sm directed t© notify the TnhabTwmts off thaTown of Warren qual fied
tovotm In slecticns snd 'n Town sffairs to mest st their mapactive poling pleces [n meld 'Weman [Polling Meos A st tha Shapard
Municipal Bullding and Polling Plsce B at tha SanTor Carter) on the Sth day of Sy 2018 &t sight o'dock AM then and them to bring
tvalr vobes to tHa slection oificer for:

Azzerzor, 3-year tarm; Camarisry Comm bsionar. 3-yeer term: Board of Health, 3-yesr erm; Housing Authority; 5-yeer tenm: Park
Commizxionst, 3-ysar tamrm; Flanning Bowrd, 5-yeer s Salectman, 3-yeer s Sever CommTaion; 3-yeer tem; Trea

‘Warclan, -year tarm and tw foliowing mambars o s Qualsosg Regional District School Committes: two mamibsars from Wemen
wach for 1 3-ysar term and two mambses from West Brookfisld sech fora 3 yeer . "Sallet Quastion: Eiall tha Tewn vt te
lowve Ity Salectmen L of Straots? Yoaa[] Na[]

Polis will opan wt 6:00 Al wnd close wt 5:00 FM.

Alo, t0 mest ut Cuabaoag Reglonal Midd|s-HTgh School, Warmen on Tussdey the 12th dey of lwg 2015 ut
740 P to act on the following artidas:

ARTICLE 1) To haar reports of Town: Cificers and sl stending and spacil committess.

ARTICLE To saa Hf tha Town will voits tc suthorbs the Board of Selactman to sppeint sl mecessary Town Difiaers not
pravicialy chosen by ballot, or taios sy sction reletha themio.

ARTICLE &1 TumHhTmﬂlmulmMmld!ﬂm".mnphﬁdhmﬂﬂﬁmhmm
thva mTnimum und medmum hourty rrtes sdved ule on the Compansstfon Plam e et forth In AT
Euﬁndﬁl?mih—[m‘&mmuﬁmﬁnmmﬂﬁﬂhm‘lﬂhhhmdﬂuhrﬂdm
of bulow wity mction reletiva thaneo.

(Board of Selactrnan)

ARTICLE #4 To zea H tha Town will votw tc i snd appropsis, ransfes or bormow from s Beble funds & 2um of morey to fix
vl adery and comparsstion of sl stective offfcars of ta Touwn & prowfded by GL c41, 3108, arvd to raTm und spproprista auch
Tums ur may b ety to dafrey the soanses of tha Town for tha ensulng year, o taka ary action raletTve thameto.

ARTICLE Tor s H tha Town will vote tc umand tha Personmal By-Linwa, Saction [X — Lesves wff Alsssos, Saction A Sick Laws
and Saction B Dt Lawres ss shown on Attechmant B2, with tha proposasd teet shown in bold font, daletad tad shown In selmthasugh
fork, and tha leck of taxt Fformaetting Indicating ro chengae from the sxdsting recu iemants, and indudad for Informational
purposss ondy. Coples of thess Parscnr By-Law wmend marts wra wvalnbis in the offices of the Board of Sslactmen snd sttachad
o thix YWamant sx ATTACHNENT 2. or taka sy wction reletive thamio,

(Bourd of Salactrman)

ARTICLE Too saen 1 tha Town wlll votw be: ralza snd appropeiss or trensier from realla bl funds $55.000.08
tofinanas the opanstions, debt servios and post dorurs earver of the Sanitary LanxdiTl Enterpries Fundd, or
talta mity nction relethve tharrio.

{Board of Heakth)

ARTICLE 5 T sen I the Town will wotw te: rakze srxd appropriss, rarsfer or bomow from e Beble fu nds $4860,078.00 o Minanae
tha cparrtions, commissionsrs’ s aries amvd daibt sarvice of tha Sevwar Emtemidce Furd, or taks amy sctfon relative themsta,

(Sewer CommTsionars)




ARTICLE T s H thes Towr will wota to mutivaries the Board of Selectrmen to scaquina by purchass, git, sminamt domaln or
atharwia permanent and tampomry sessmats locsted |n'Wa men Canter, in the Town of Wasmen, In ceartain parcals of land 2
depicisd on certain plans amtithed “Macoe: bucatts Dapartmant of Tranaportetian Highway Dividon Man and Profa ofWaman
Convimt, " revicad Swough Aprll 15,2015, on flla with the Town Cark, and the parmanent arud tamparary sassmans in perecsls of lind
Iocatmc] within 200 fest of tald parcals, &1 such saditionsl arsas mey ba dhown on sakd plans, e mid plars ney Rerainafer ba revizad,
for public way purpacss, indud ing, without | imitetion, psrmanent highnwey secarents and parmanant and tamporary sessmants for
tha monrtruction of Improvemants snd rructures, amd otivir eiated punpaces, which will snabla tha Toum to underteke the Warmen
Caniar Downtown improvermants Praject and = fundling for such woquisitions and costs and expances rirtad thersto, to miss snd
sppropriste, transier fron rvallable fundds, or Bemow. ar any combinetion tharsol o surm of money. o taka sy sction resthve tharets,

(Board of Selactrman)

AKTICLE To zea H tha Town will vots to s ppropriebs 38i0800.008 fram the Landill Enterprizs Fund Ratained Esmings
for the purpasa of removin g the vegetetion and stehillzing bank from tha cap on tha orfginal dump srea, or tlos any
wotion relrthve tvaratn,

(Board of Haakh)

ARTIQLE1D:  To sea H the Town will wots to s ppropriets L52808.00 from the Lardil Enterprize Fund Retaired Esmings for the
purpose of Tt ling dral negs ard resufadng portions of s wcosss rosd in snd srcund tha formar lndfl|L or ke sy
wition meitiva o,

(Board of Hualh)
ARTIOLE11:  Tozaa Htha Town will appropiss B40,000.80 from tha Landil| Ertanpiss Fund Rarteined Exmings nto e
Post Oaaure Rasarss ACCHETE OF talos any action st thareio,

(Board of Hualh)

ARTIOLE1E  Tozea Htha Town will wots to mice and approprieis, transier of borrow 52,8080 from swallable funds for tha
mal nterance of tha Vartsrars Horor Rall or take arvy action relative thamta
(Vteran’s Apert)

ARTIOE1Y:  Tozaa Htha Town will wota to transir B30 5.08 from weallbis furmds ax sppropirsd by the Town In Artica 2
by Yota attha Novembar $,2010 Spadhl Town Mesting tofund a booking room videc syriem for the Folka Departmant, or il
wiy wction relethes thamtn,

(Palkos Dapartrmant!

ARTICLE 14  Tozes Htha Town will vata to transter §5,110.08 from wallsbie funds a5 appropriated by the Town In Artic 2
by Vota at the havambar 9, 2010 Spachl Town Mesting to-fund instalation of videc sysosm to s police crulses, ar take

wny action relative thamro.
(Palkos Dapartrmant!

ARTIOE1S::  Tozea i tha Town will wota to transier B5-200.55 from wallbis funds ax sppropiasd by the Town In Artice 2
by Vota at tha Novembar 9, 2010 Spadhl Town: Mesting for the purchass snd |nstalirtion off w talsphora oystem for ths

Pelce Departmart. or tuka ary sction ralatva thamsto.
(Pallas Dapartrrart}

ARTIOE1d&:  Tozsa HthaTown will wota to smand ta Weren Zontng By-lew, to modiy the dimenadonal ragulremarts for
rusdartial dwelings in theVikags District 2 3bown on Attechmant 43, with the propozed o zFown In bold font. deleed et
shown In stirlathrough fort, and the lede of ted formetting Indicating no changs from the edsting requiremants, and Induded for
Informational purposes onhy. Copfes of thase Zoning By-Law amendmarts ar ave iabis In ta offices of the Manning Board, Town
Oark, snd Board of Salactrmen and on tha Towrs walschs wwwewe man-magov and stteched to this Warrant as
ATFACHMENT FE. or taka any sction ralsthe thereto.

(Plamnireg Board)




ARTICLETE; T st if the Towen will vote (o amend the Wmen Zoning By-inw s follows: Amend Sextion 3.2, Schedle of
Lise Ky wticees, by welcing Miacicnd Mariunng Treatrmasrt Centirs snd Cultivertion St 2.28.7; Amand Section 1.4, Definttioms, by
chdgriing thet Ingroslucteny niambers in  befong ¢ach cefindtion and muinisining the alphabstical ordedng s,
and Treserting the: fllowTng two risee chefinkTons in alphabestical ores, MedToal Marfuans Trsstmest Centetr and Mol Mardjusrs
Culthation Sites Amend the Zoning Ey-kee by wdcing o new Section 15, Meticel Marfuans Trtwtmet Cemieg Amemd the Table of
Condrvix by nckling a rw Sction 15, Medical MarTlusm Tresirnest Cender Copess of thisse Zoning By-Law smendments ane su bl
in thee iy off thes PlannTrg Wos, Torwm Clerk, and Wi of Selacimen prd n tha Towm's wetbrsite: s smmer-mag and
wtinched i this Wisrant o5 ATERCMBNINT &£, or Galos prry action redathe: ek, n

Plarming Rl

ARTICLE TR Tio e i thee Towm will varlss iz srrenc Wamen ZonTng By-lew s o, Sexction 13, sl Commrrdon Oy
Disirict (MCTHD), b Tnchuske the Hardwick Knicied Fabricy property, Combes o the: ZanTng fy-Lave sménd mert and mop an:
wnenThabbis I ke rffipees of the Plarning Board, Tomm Clerk;, wrsd Boand of Sedecirmemn and on the Town's we bt wwasss mer-mag o
and itnchied f0 this Warrant as ATRACHEENT £, or tke sy action ndstfve themstn,

Plarning Bowred)

ARTICLE TR To mee if the Town will wolbe (o tranvdier 50008 from seTiabdbs funds ws s prnepriced by the Towm in Adide 19 by

Vot wt the Ociober 28, HN2 Speinl Toum Meting for thee replacemest ot tee: (7] i brillwiors, or takoe sy sction ey fee thenstn,
(Fint Deparimend]

ARTICLERG: T if the Town will vobs (o transfer S8R fmom wesllaky ke furals x5 sppropristes] by theTewm Tn Arioe 5

bry Wobt at the: May 13,2014 Anrmusl Town Mbiting o the Highway Malritnaog Line Hem io offset oot of Ine painting, or tebe
wy action ndather thenetn,
(Highwary Surwyor)

ARTIOLEZT: Tt if the Town will wob to murthapriags the Trs Wirden wndior Départy Trise Warden ig be rompeérsarid from
the: Foresiry Expénas: Accmunt for emesgency tnee weork ot 2 rek of £20.00 per han,not £ isaeed w (ptal of $1,20000 during
FY218, or také sy sction nsdative thérstn,

{Tree Warckn]

ARTICLEZE; o v if the Town will vote i rtse and sppmprines, gl or bormoes $3,50000 to punhase supplies and
Tt for the Town's mrommmunity beseball, sefitball, barsostball, sacrer and kbl | progrems, or talet wmy sction ndetie thensio,
(o of $elertmen)

ARTICOLEZE: T mee if the Towr will webe (hee fose wros of the Shepard Minicipl Ruilding for civic wotivitieg, mblect tn
wuch ruley, regubctions snd nedricticm e the Boan] of Selecimen mey promigeis, oo ary acticn nglrtive thensto,

] of Sl tman)
ARTICLEDM: Tt if the Tower will wob that e v of the Sendor Comrlir for civle acthvities subiact to such rules, negulwtinns
vl respirictions px the Councll on Aging may proms igebt. cr Gelos gy acticn neiwte Ghemsts,

{Councll an Aging]
ARTIOLEZS:  Tome if the Town will wobe (o arcept funds mede smilpble from the Commpmwesdith of Meoacharsetis for
highmery prijts apmowed by the Mass, Deprtmint of Transmordation, Highesy DiisTon or telss sy sctinn ndetie thensto,

(Higghwary Surwewor}

ARTICLE Y  To e if the Town will wobe to aerhorie the Trsuoer b #nis imin cempemsating balano: sgrssments
cluring Frscal Year 301 5 as permitied by G, L, dd, 525 or take amy actTon ndathe thensis,
(Trearsurer)

10



ARTICLEZY; T weeif the Town will accept accgunts in o, the Inceme of which b ¥ be experded for the perpetud ce
i nfersnce of il bty ot Fine Growe Cemeieny for gertpin indhvichaly per Chee 1909 Plan of sl cometery, or take
wy mction relpthee therein,

{Treasuner)

ARTICLEZS:  Toweeif the Tovn will volz to authcrize the Eoerd of Health to employ & member of ssid Basd (o provice
wcretwrial pervicey wta rde of $10,00 per hour during Pyl Year 2018 and o suthorize peymet (o such member from the
Rowrd of Health Secnbery Account, or take sy actkon neltive theretn,

Moand o Hemkh)

ARTICLEZE;  Thatthe Town virte o recond and tebevise the meetTngs of the Anance and Capital Planning Cormmittess
wnd the Planning Bord,
{CXIren Pretitin)

ARTICLERG:  Thatthe Tomm Acortant mske mllable a3 part of the Selectmen’s. mesting agends posting » copy of
the meeting’s Exprrse wampnt, In cletell, for teapayer neview,
{CWimen Petition)

ARTICLEFY:  Thatthe Town voie to-establsh o term i of bus (29 erms for Selectmen pursitions
{CXTxen Pttt}

ARTICLE Y  Thaithe toum vote (o smerd the bylews pertaining (o mcall o chenge: the rember off Sgnatunes neeced
from 20% tn 15% of registens] voters
{CXixen Petiticn)

ARTICLEZE:  Thaithe toum vtz (o smend the bylees pertaining (o mecall o chenge: the time requinement tn scgulne
sgnatures from 14 days o 24 days
{Chimen Petition)

ARTICLE 3 o sow if the Town mill mothorTne the extalilishmient of the fol lowing revolving funds In wxmmdmnos
with G L .44, 5,536V

afund for the purpose of sreepiing e for bullding permits snd sarthartee the Eoard of Sslectmen o pey

Buliging Depurtment:
the: Bukding Inspecior compansation snd sxpenas smounting ie-40% of sk fess to n Imit of £11,000.00 with anv belance in
it off £1,000.00 sawrvilriinng Iy Sk Furrdl ot chirca i e il yir o Bei et 10 thr Gaoirrad Funik:

Ty Clerk: ol for the prpare of sccepting fees o the Nomaing of dogs - ne exguensdes] withar: Aarther sppraprisiion

by the: Tawmn Clerk o dog Beeraes aral tage, Town Clerk fees nrd srther expenees seirissd 1o Beendng of degs snd the snfsssment
of stwim mred loca| lewss pertaining ta dogs i a Bmital 32,0000 with the el in s of $550.00 remsindng Tn sk fund st te
ekl el il el i e Bk vin¥ioier] £ 1l il Fund:

e pF Henith: o fumal for the purpese of scoepting fees charges for plumising and ges pevmits.and ty sutherts: the b

o Heulth ta pay plumbing and ges inspertors from thrt arrourt oesmpenertien amounting o one e off fees dom (nepertions
o m it oF £7,000.0¢ veith sy balencs: [nasees of $1,000.00 remainng 1n sk fund ot dams of tha Mecal yesr i b reiumed @
tve Garvirad Fured:

oard of Henith: wfunl for the purpese of socepting fees for pesosiation testy nrd bl varks ostruction permits and
nuttvrbee the Enard of Heslth to pey are of ts memben o r Ha sgent for inupectisns esodeied sith sid permils snd fesh ta s
Bkt of $3,008.0 veith sy balence (1 axxecs of $1,000.00 remsining 17 sld furd st das of tha Mecal vear i ba ramed i tha
Gurviral Fun;

Sable Agvlpary Comnmities: w find fpr the paapesse ol wooepting b iner fees frpm Comonst o be mpended iy the Crinle Advigpry
Carmumitter far the peymert of Expenees it to tive rmainderanre amd aperstion of the Wamen Cemmunity Aooees Cabie TV
Bk of $20,000.00: or bebe ey action reivifva thamto.

AKTIOLERS:  TozaaHthe Town will vote it imtent that the Board of Selectman pursua sction regarding future opsrtion of the
o [Irurias, the Warman Library and the Wast Waman Lbany such thet tha two Bsmaries would ba consolidetad and oparsts
wndar ona administretion. (Non-binding ol uton)

(Bowrd of Salactrman)

11



And you ara directad 1o zarva this Warnint by posting sttecisd coplas of the Warmant tharsfora &t follows one copy st the Shapard
Munidpal Bullding. ona copy ut ta'Waman Port Oifics, ona copy at the West Warmen Poxt Ofice, and one copy st tha Community
Board wijncant tothe Sanlor Canter fourtesn days it least bafors the tma for hokding sk masting.

* Wammrent Amended to induds Ballot Quastion on Pags 1 not previously noted:

Hemeol £l rurk ol evmabon o ume ks o th i Wi it woikth yeour dhisinigps: theiecn b Hhee Temmt Chinbe, Gl e cuur hurds
this 2t dhicy o Agwil Iy thie ytir Tamp Themabrial Ponis

D! &, Do, Chrran

Rurbwert E, Limrsh, Sir, Vice-Chialrman

Dewiay F, Mearedl, Clerk

A Trae Copey Attt

Lezevrsn Prosangs
P Tstrmthor SecrGry

WODRCESTER £%

Purgimuret in thee welthlry w1 haoss rucrtifieed Chas Indiabat bt ool thae Tomm o Warne, e descr bued to it ot thie tine and
pilwce il For the prarpacie writhiv rvediomed, by porstTong sttt s of the Woartirrt tasfiore us ol ime cogey ot the
Ehagpinred M Tpad Rulelirngy, oo copry ot Hhe Wasren Pt Offices ovme coprr art thie Wt Winresy Pt O, il omies ooy ar the
Coramanity Boand sdiacrr o the Senkor ot immn cines o st Buefione the trrwe fon b (dTrg sl rseting,

Onthis g o X159 AP

CONSTARLE

ST 1 3000001

12



Capital Planning and Improvement Committee

2015 Annual Report

On October 2, 2014 officers were elected unanimoushy.
Mr. Garald C Sauar, Cheirmam, Mrs. Susan B Johnson, Secratary

The following Iz a Bst of requests, received by the Committee for Fiscal Year 2016
Polica Dapartmant Requart for 2018

1 New marked police crulser as a badup vehide for directed patrols, provicding extra manpower In
case of machanical iallure or valntenancs on ane of the frantine cars. Estirnated cact $40,000.00
This vens rot supported by the committee

2 Thi cunmént phiome Sysham to ke wsad by bt Pobce & Dispateh will be rapairad and upgraded.

The approxdmate cost $5,000.00,
Thi= was supprorted by the committes

3 CarVideo System be mstalled In the 2 new culsers The cost of one will be cover by the remaining
rivaris fram the purchase of thase vahickes. Tha cost for tha remaining car will be apprcodmately 54820.00.,
This was supparted by the committes

4 Yiden Syxtem for the imterview/booking area approximuete cost of $5215.00
Thiz was supported by the commites

Fira Dapartreant Raquest fer 201&:

1 2 LifePuk 500 Defilrilintars - Totl cost $5,200.00 - 55,.500.00,
Thix was supported by the committes,

Watar and Sewer Deparanamt Request for 2016

The cornmissioners have still ot leamed whet requiremnents will be requiresd by Federnl Lav or the
new cperating permit for the WWTP. Untdl that Is kncwn eact upgrade costs cannot be determined.

Gerakd C, Saver, Chalrman
Willam F. 5chiosstein
Davicl A Delanski

Steven A Moorshousse
Harold A Gushua k.



